Mrmtes of Meeting of the Sixte Highwy Comdssion
of Virginta, Held in Richmond,
October 8, 1857

At 9:00 A M. Tuesduy morming, October 8th, the Commlsxion
mat in the Cemirsl Office Bullding, Present - Nessrs. J. A, Andersam,
E. P. Barrow, G, Wallwo# Carper, 5. D. May, Purgess E, Noleenr, 5, W,
Rawla, Tucker C. Watkina, Jr., snd Win. 4. Weight., The mesting was
salled to ordar by the chairman.

Gemaral Andersom warnly thanksd the Cosmisslon for belmng
presant mnd badng on Hiea. He advised them that there would be & meeting
in Texington on Thuredsy, Noveaber 7, during the V.M.I.-Rigihy Conferance,
It wvas forthar stated that the conference this resgpr wonld partioniar
interest to the officlale of the counties, towns and clidea,

5.3

» aakad
for suggestions Jor loprovessnt of the sonference and for improvement of
attandance, '

It was noved by Mr. Rawls and seconded by Mr. Carper, that the
miogtes of the meeting of Baptesber 4-5, 1967, be approved. Moilon carried.

thm-?t.nl{;nuz'mthw &5 mesting to Ootober B
EppIava aT
ioclusive, 8 recorded in the Anditing Biviaton, Motlon carrled. '

Moved by Mr. Watking, oecondml by fenstor Wright, thet the
parmitis cancelled from 3eptembar 4-5 meating ta Qubobar 8, inclusive, am
resorded 1n the Department's reoerds, bs approved; as withoiised June 25,
1947, Motion oarried.

Moved by Mr. Ravla, sedcnded by Mr, Mgy, that the Comadsslon
sonfirm award of contract on blds recelved September 1B for the construo~
tlon of Project 1800-71, Contract No. 2, Route 1, Specisl Dasign Fedsstrian
Urderpass W, & O, D, Rallroed, City of Aletandria, to the low bidder,
Mller Brothers, Arlington, Va., at the tid of 17,632,650 and that 108
additional ba et exide 10 povar the coat of englosering and additicnal
wark, maldng a total of appraxinately #19,500.00 chargesble to YMs project;
t9 be finansed with $4,825,00 State, $4,685.00 Mty of Alsxandvis and
$9,050,00 Faderal Fande. Motion carvied.

. Moved by M, May, ssconded by Sapmtor Weight, that the Comlrslon
oonfirm xuard of contract on bida received September 12 for the copstruc-
tlon of Froject 2690.02.06, Rowte §1, Bridge md Apprreches Blaokwater
Rver (West of Demdron), Swrey County, to the low bidder, Bosay Congtrud-
tion Co,, Norfolk, Ve,, at the bid of 5146,591,50, that 10K sdMitional be
set aside to cover the oowt of enginsering snd addi{ional work, $860.00
for work bty State Fordes and %2,200,00 for Right of Way, making a total
of taly $164,100,00 ohargesbls to this project, to be Mnsarnced
with $52,400,00 State and $81,700.00 Pedera]l Fupde; sdditiongl %).1,800.00
required to be previded from the Juffolk Metrict Janstruction Ressrwve
Fand, Motion cerried. '



Mowed by Nr. Watkins, seconded Ly Nr. Barrow, that the Comiasion
confirm award of contrart on bids recslved Sepiember 12 for the cchstrqe-
. tion of Project 2017-06, Route BR, 10,825 Milep 8, of HLLlavilla-4.086
Hilen . North Carolina Giste Lind, Qarroll Caunty, %o the low bidder,
W, K. Grahen & Scme, Clewvelacd, W, C,, i the Wd of $820,090,95, that
108 adiitional ba set apide to gover the cost of enginmering snd sdditional
vwork sad §1,200,00 tor work by State FPorces, meking a total of apprect-
mately $554,500,00 onargeable %o this projenty to be fipmoed with
8179, 750,00 State and §178,550,00 Federal Punds; addttionsl $78,300,00
rnqxﬂ.mred to be provided in the 1968-59 Copstructlon Allocationa. Mation
U ﬂ.

Noved by Mr. Barrow, seccndsd by Sepator Nelaon, thet the
Comet swdon confirm ewmrd of eentyact on bdds recelved Septesber 18 for
the construction of Project 20D8-0R, Rowte BOL, 1,472 Miles N. of W.
End of Bridge owver Jodith Cresk-l Mlles N. of BEagla Byrie, Bedford
County, to the low bidder, Xshals Brothars, inc., Staunton, Ve., at the
wd of 399,778,10, thet LOE additional be set saide to aover the cost of
enginaaring and additions] work, 36,740,80 fer work by State Forces and
$£1,000,00 for Right of Way, naking = total of approximabely §138,500.00
chargesble to this project; te be Tinaroed with $71,100.00 State and
465, 400,00 Federal gundn pidltiena]l 45,200,00 required to be rovided
from the Salan Datriet Jonstrmotion Beserve Fund. Motion cmeried.

Movad by Semator Nalsmm, secorncded by ¥r. Rewls, that the
Compd.axion soufirm avard of smmirsot on bicde recsaived Septesber JB for
the sonstrustion of Project 1545-08, Houte 540, Int. Route R50 (Hightown)
2,588 Miles S, Twmt, Route 250 (N. of Neadowdale), Highlund County, to the
1ow Biader, J. L. Xant, Spotsylvenis, Va., at the bld of §35,166.76 and
that 108 additlonal be aet axida io cover the coot of angloesring and -
additions), work, meking s total of spprozivmetely §71,880,.00 chargeabls to
this project; to be financed 60/50 with State snd Federal Funmde; additional
%7,138.00 requrired $o be provided in the 1958-59 Matehad Secondary
Pederal Ald Funds to the County. Motion aarried.

Mowved by Mr. Bawls, ssconded by ¥r, Moy, that the Commlssion
confire aweid of contract on hids reosived Septenber 18 for the construc.
tion of Projecth 2720-70, Route 7, 0,080 MLls E. of N. Roosevalt Jt.-Int.
N. Pirfax St. (Broad $t.), City of Falle Church, %0 tha low tddder, Ony
H, Lewis & Son, Mclean, Va., =t tha bid of §226,104.81, that 1%

additiomal be set apide to covar the cost of ng snd sdditional
work, $1,210,00 for work by State Moces snd §R2,200.00 Far Right of Way,
a total of tely $2£77,100.00 chargegbls to tifis project,

to be Linanosd with $71,500,00 Stete, §130,150,00 Pederal and #75,650.00
City of Palle Churgh Pmds. Mokjon cmrrisd.



" Moved by Mp, Curpar, seconded by My, Rawla, that the Commiasion
contlrm meerd of contract on Yide received Septesbar 18 for the conetrucw
tion of Projeot 1608.13-17-18-19, Routa 11, 1,740 Milea E, of RL
Wyileville-0,770 Mils E. of Int. Route §2, Wythe County, to the low
bidder, Moors Brothers Cospeny, Ine., Vercns, Va,, ab the bid of
$1,808,251.97, that 106 additional be seh aside to cover the cosb of
anginesring and edditional work, §6,210.00 for work by Btate Foroes and
$400, 000,00 for Right of Way, making & %otal of approximately 1,542,060,
churgeabls to this project, o be finanaed with §730,950,00 State and
$1,102,100,00 Faderal Fende. Motlon osrried,

' Moved by ¥Mr, Rawla, ssconded by Mr, Watkins, thet the Oomsdssion
conflrm eward of contract on blds recelved September 12 for the conatruo-
tion of Prn?ant 170008, Roubea 23 and 211, 1.064 Miles B, Int. Routs 120
(Welson 8%.}-0,085 ¥l K, Lut. Route 220 {Albmwrle 85,), Arkingten
County, to the low tidder, Heohlar Brothsrs, Inc., Highland Springs, Va.,
st the bid of 552,052,590, that 1K sddiiicnal be set saids to cover the
oost of engindaring and adMtlcnal work, 306,504,000 for work by State
Forces und 379,500,00 for Rlghd of Wy, neking s total of tely
$691,660,00 chargeable to tMls Joct, to be finanesd with 3R15,420,00
suh;dﬂu,uan.m Federal and E?n.m.m Arlington Counky Funds. Metlon

Moved by Mr. Wetkins, sevonded by Senator Neleon, that tha
Cosmigadon adonflrm sywird of contrect onf blds recédved Septembar 18 for
the comwtzustion of Froject HSO40-0R-LB-1B-14-28, Contract ¥o. 1, Route 401
£.79) Milss 5, Int, Honte 56-1,516 Milas 8. Int. Routw 58 (

Distribution Rosd), Grownsville Coumty, to the low MAder, Anes and Weobb,
Ino., Horfolk, Va,, at the tid of §1,85%,287,14, that 108 additional be
ast aside to coyer the cost of eagpineering and edditional work, %17,600,00
for work by State Foross and $200,000.0) for Right of Way, macing s total
of tely §1,706,200,00 ohergeabls to this projects to be financed
with §170,820,00 Htate and Q1 255, 580,00 Federal Funds. Motlon parrled.

Noved by Mr. Watking, seccrded by Mr. Mey, that the Commioniem
conflrm svard of contrach on Wids received September 18 for tiw sonstrue-
tion of Project 1510.04-05, Roube 804, 0.408 Mlle E, Ink, Houte 605.1,044
Milee E. Int. Route 605, Hland County, to the low bidder, B, A, Dowles Oo.,
Salem, Va., at the bid of $67,415.1F and that 106 adiitional e seh setda
to cover tho cost of englmeering amd wdditional work, naking a“botal of
spproximately J74,150,00 chargeabls to this projeat, to ba finmoed 50/50
with State and Federal Punds. Motion oarviesd,

Heved by Hr, May, seconded by Ssmator Wright, thot tha Comelasion
confirm suprd of oontrast on tlde recsived Septenber 18 for thes ponstran-
tion of Project 138516, Route 757, Imt. Route 648-Int. Houte S0L { Pishers
T1i), Shenandoah County, to the low biddar, Consalidated Exsavators, Inc.,
Laray, Va., st thw bid of J56,872.39 snd that 10v additiona) be set axlds
o cover the cost of engineering and additional work, making s total of
approxinately J62,000.00 ohurgeabla to this project, to be fimanced 50/50
with State and Tederal Funds, Motion carriad,



: Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Nr. May, that the Commdssion
confliw sward of contract on btida recedved September 18 for the construc-
tion of Project 1507-56, Houte 620, Int, Route 852 (S. of Hewport )-Int.
Route 818 (¥. of Spottewand}, Augurte County, to the low bidder, John A,
Hal) & mw’ Ine,, m' Ta., 8t the kid of ﬁﬂ,lﬂ!.‘!ﬂ and that

168 adMticnal be set :lid! to cover ﬂs;u‘ ooat Ern m“mhmﬁidﬂﬁﬁ
work, making & total of gpproximataly 5 400,00 shargestle 8 projeat}
to be financed 50/50 with State and Feders) Fuids, Motign carried. '

Noved by 3anater Wright, sesonded by Senator Walson, that the
Camni paion oonfirm award of ccntract on blds received Septenbar 18 for
the construction of Project 1350-15-22-85, Routes 658,780,801,668, 1.398
Mles N. of N. Int, Rovte 8785-N, Int, Route 875 AND Int. Aoute €78 (Z. of
Grant)-N. Int. Rocte 675, Grayeon County, to the low bidders, John A, Hall
& Gompany sy Roanoke, Va. AND Panl E, Dalp, Comars Roek, V., ab tim
?ur ,ﬁa.mmmm additionsl be set selde to cover the cost

mgineering and tlonel work, making a total of spproximately

$200,100,00 chargeable to thie project; to be finanesd 50/50 with State
a4l Fedoral Funde; ediitdonal §1,075.00 required to be provided in the
1858-59 Matoked Sscoudary Federal Ald Fonds to the County. Motlom carried.

¥oved by Smetor Relson, ssconded by Mr, Watkinas, that the
Commiasion confirm sward of contrect on bids received Septenber 18 for
the constrwotion of Projeet 1384-22, Route 614, 0.051 Wile W. Int. Houte
€91 (Mear RLltona)-0,5¢8 Mile W. Washington County Line (Near Mendota ),
fScott County, to the low bidder, Ademm Constructien Co,, Rosnoke, Yo., at
the Wid of 7108,026,08, that 108 aiditlonal br set estde o covar the
eont of smginesring and additlonal work and §33,00 for work by State FYorces
making a total of approoimately 3140,850.00 chargeabls to this wolwot; to
be flnmced With $70,440,00 State snd $70,410.00 Federal Pundas adcitional
§20,828,00 required to be provided in the Matohad 1958-59 Sscondary Faderal
Ad fupds te the County., Mation carzied,

Moved by Mr. Bayrow, seconded by Mr, Raule, that as '
vader Article 6.1, fection $5-76.5 of the 1950 Code nf Virginia as mwended,
&vl upon rescemmdation of the Coxedseioney, the following seetion ' alld
Routs 10 in (hesterfield Qounty, being no lomger noceaspry for usss 3
highwny, 1t be abandoned to the sxtent of alterationt Seotion 1 shown bn
lat dxted July 16, 1957, Project 4120-15. That aurnvid.dmﬂulrtiuh
’ swm:ﬂs:;a'r n.t";hi 1350 Oode, Amended, Sentlon :g?mmmthnph’q-
referrad trangferred from the Primsry Syaten to ondm'y Systam,
Purther, aa qu’d wder Artiele £, Ssotion 85-141 4Ff the said Oode
Section £ be pddefl % the Secondayy System as a connectiom, all se shown
o the plat Teferred to. Melion varried.

g5



Moved by Mr, Cyrper, sscorded by Mr. Rewls, that as provided
upder Article 8.1, Seotion 33-76,5 of the 1950 Code of Wirgirda ae wasnded,
sod upon recommdndation of the Commlasioner, iha followlng section of old
Route 15 1p Londewn Coutvty, belng ne longer necassary for uass as a high-
way, 1% be sbandoned to the sxtent of altarationy BSection 2 shown on plat
dated June 20, 1657, Project 1853-08, That as provided under Articls 6.1,
Bection 58-78.1 of the sald Code, Sention 1 shown on tha plat relwrred
to bs diacontinued as & part of the Prismary Systen. Notion cayriwd,

Hoved by Semetor Nelsco, ssoonded by Mr. Watidne, that a»
provided under Article 6,1, Ssotlon 8B-76.5 of the 1850 Code of Wirginia,
aAs awerdad, and upoh recamandation of the Commlasioner, ithe following
ssaticns of ald Route 42 in Shenandozh County being no lomger oscessary
for usss sa 8 Mighwey thay be abandoned to the oxtent of alteration:
#485-06~08, Mhat an provided under Articls 6,1, Section 5B-T8.1 of the
said Code, Amended, Section 4 shown on the plat referred ic be discontivued
as a part of the Frimmxy System. Motdion cerried.

Moved by Mr, Oarper, seconded by Ssmator Wright, that aa
rrovided ureder Article 6.1, Gection 35.76.6 of the 1960 Cods of Virginia,
s sménded, and upon recomadation of the Comdiseicnsr, the following
asotlons of old Route 52 in Carroll County being no longer rmcessary for
uses as a hlghwsy they be abandoned 4o the extent of slteration:
Sectione 1, 2, and 4 shown on plat dated Mgy 28, X887, Project 2007-07.
That as provided under Article 5.1, Seotion 53-76.1 of the gald Code,
Amended, Section 3 shown op the plat referrad to be Hecontinued s &
part of the Primsry System. Motlon carrled.

Moved by Senatorr Balson, seconded by M. Rswls, that ap provided
under Article 8,1, Sectian 35-76.6 of the 1950 Coda of Virginia, as amended,
#nd upon recormendation of the Comglesionsy, the following section of oid
Poute 278 in Reckingham Couniy baing no longer naceaspry for usas as s
gy 1t ba atandoiwd to the extant of aAlteraticnr Seciion £ ahtwn on
plat dated July 81, 1967, Projeat 50B2-02, Thal as provided under ,
Arvicla 2, Section BE-2?7 of the 1950 Code, Amended, Sectdon 1 alad showd
on the piat raferred t0 be Wwansferred from the Primary 40 tha Secondary
m Motion aarried.

Moved by Senater Nelwon, seconded by Mr. Mey, that ap provided
under Articls 6.1, Sectiom 53-76,5 of the 1950 Code of Virgloia, as
amended, md upon recommepdation of the Comtissloner, the following
sectlona of old Route 278 in Rookingham County hedng no longer nsowsoary
for uses sa a highway they be sbandoned to tha extent of glteration:
Ssotione 1 and 2 shown on plat dated July 29, 1867, Project S08R.DR.02,
Hotdon oarried,



Maved by Ceneral Anderson, soconded by Mr. Rewls, thet, WHEREAS,
wrler suthority of Sactian ¥3-215.2 of the 1950 Code of Wirgicia, a»
mended, request ia mads by the Town of

base rate of 5300 Per Mlle amually on

roquired standards; WOW, THEREFORE, BE I'T RESCLVEDR, that Pay-
nants at the bass rate of 300 Par Mile smually be made to the Town of
Fropt Rowul on additicnal etreats totaling 0,888 Mlls effective beginming
the setond quarter, Oatober 2, 1967, Motion earried,

Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr. May, ihat WHEREAS, vnder
aathority of Seotlon 35-560.2 of the 1840 Code of Virginle, as smsnded,
reagquont 18 suds in a resolution dabed Mugust 8, 1957, paasad by the Tosn
Counrdl of Woodstock, for sdditioma] mileage on stresta meeting required
standerds and sibjeot $o0 paywent at tha base rate of $300 per wile
anmually; WW, THRREFORE, BB IT RESOINED, theb the wliglble stresta
totaling 0.697 nils be added to the designeted atrsete for payment (o tha
Town of Woodstook, effective heginndng tie second quarter, Ootobsr 1, 1657,
Motlon carried,

Mowad by Mr. Watkins, secondsd by Mr, Rawle, that WHEREAS, under
gzuthority of Section BY.115.2 of the 1650 Code of Virginia as amerded,
roquent is made by the Town of Wytheville for payment at the bape rate of
4500 Per Miley armunlly on additiona] streets meeting the required
statdards; N, TBEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments ot
the base Tats of §800 Per Mile arually be made to ths Towm of Wytheville
on additional atreets totallng 1.571 Milas, sfieetive begliming tle second
quarter, Octcher 1, 1857, Notlion carrisé,

request o Dostar el muuu: mﬁﬁ' . ol
in made Doctor C. of the Centr.

Stete Sospital, ;:t-rm;, Virglnda, that addltional driveugys within

the of the institubion be taken over for ssintanance as a part of
the fystem, the new driveways having besn comatracted to conform
with desmign standarde ax requirs? by the Dapartment of Highveyop W,

TEIREROHE, BE IT RESOLVED, that umier muthority of Section 53-R6 of the
1950 Code of Virginia, as smended, the newly constructed drivoweys located
on the south mide of the present drivewwy leading to persornel tadldings,
aleo the new drivewey sotsring from Roudls 1 sant to0 tle in with axisbing
Route 518, a totsl dlatance of 0.5% mila as indicated on the layout sketch
dated Auguet 14, 1957, be added to i Primary Syatem of Highwaya, Motion
carried,

Moved by Mr, Rawls, seconded by Mr, Carper, that the Comciasion's
resolution, dated Maroh 15, 1957, designating as Iimlted Acowse Route B1
in James City County from e polnt 1300 feet northeast of the wewn low
vater lins on the north slde of the James River st (Gluse Houne Polnt and
extending coribeasterly to Pavhatean Cresk, be tq permit a connec-
tlon betwesn the service roads on both xides of Route F1 with thy pxln -



Mowed Dy Mr, Darrow, sscondsd by Bsastor Nelscn, that WHEREAS,
in agecordanoes with the proviziens of Section 138{(c) of thw Federal Ald
highway Act of 1956, a PUBLIC HEARTNG was held in the Brumswick Cownty
Court Houss, Lawrenceville, Virginia, oo Fridey, Soptenber 20, conosrming
tha proposad location of Route 58, Project 0058-012, from 2.0 miies W.
WL Lawrenosville to 2.6 niles B, ECI Lewrancevills; WAEREAS, proper
notice was given in advante and all those present wers given a full
opperturity to express thelr cplnlons and recomsendations for or agained
the conatrootion am pisnped, thelr stabements being duly recordad and
WHEREAS, the weonomlc effecis ¢f the location and the isprova-
ments have boen examined and glven propar oomsideratien and tils evidemos,
slong with all other, has besn carsfully revieed, now therefore BE IT
RESOLVED, that the commtructien of rosdway along tha location as showm
on the mep of the Depertment entitled "Propcssd Highway Development at
Lawrenceaville Reute 56 Brunawiok Qounty" be spprowved, Notlon carvied,

Moved by Nr, Rawls, ssconded by Mr. Barrow, that WHEAEAS, in
acoordanne vith the provisicns of Section 118{c) of the Federal Aid
Ml gismy Act of 1868, s PUSLIC HEARTNG was held in the Chilhowie High
School Jnditorive at Chilhowle, Virglnis,om Sephember 12, 1957, condern-
ing the propossd reconsiruciion of Route 11 Intearstats Routsa 408,
Projects O4R-005, 0402-086, From 2,0 Kiles weet of Wasbington-eyih
County fdne to 0.11 mile ocast of Middle Fork Bolston Rlvar Bridge, eash
of Sewen Mia Ford, Weshimghbon und Sayth Counties; WHEREAS, proper notiod
was given in advince and all those pressot were given s full opportumity
to exprass thair opimicns snd reccamendationa for ¢r sgainst the oanrtruc-
tion ms plamed, their stetementa balng duly recqrded and WHERZAS, the
socanowic effects of the location mnd the proposed imorovesants have Yo
sxanined and glven proper oonslderation and thie evidenss, along vith
all other, has bean carefully reviewsd, now therefore DE IT RESQLVEL, that
the construction of roadwsy along the location shown and dealgnated as
line *B* on the map of the Department antitled "Propossd Interstate
Blghway Development Route 11, Interstate Route 402, wWashingtom and Soyth
Countdes ba spproved., Motion carrded, :

Moved by Mr. Barrow, aetomdsd by Sawutor Nelson that MHEREAS,
in sceordance with the provisicns of Sestion 118(0) of tha Fedaral Add
Biglway Ach of 1958, g PUBLIC HEARING was held at the lakaside Elementary
School Auditoriwm, Bumley Avemus, in Lakeside, Henrico Ommby, Virgliia,
on 17, 1857, camerning the proposed reconstruction of Reute 1
and Interstate Route 401, Projeot AOL-43~E2, from the interssaiion of the
Richmond.Pybersbirg Tuymdla, north of Richmond to the intervection of
Routs 54 sust of Ashland, Fernrlco end Hanover Counties; WHAKRAS, proper
notice wes given in sdvancs snd all thome pressmt wers ghvan a Oppor~
tanity 40 axyress thelr opiplons snd recoomendations for or sgmnst the
construction s planned, thelr statemsnts baing duly recarded wwd WHEREAS,
tha soonaxic affecte of the locstion and the proposed improvemants bave
bem sxexined and given proper considerstion and this svidenos, slong
with all other, has hem earelully reviewed, now tharsfors, BE IT RESCLVED,
tmmmﬂma:mmmﬂnmmgmmmmﬂ
as Lina "CY on the map of the Departmwnt sntitled "Proposed Intsrstats
RMghvay Development Route 1, Renrige and Rancvar Coomkciss™ be apmrovaed.
Notion caryled,



A iwtisr of Bapbesber 11 to tha Commiesion with statwwnt
asttached relative to nal 1858.5% Income from Stgte Sources md

It was movad by Mr, Rawle and ssconded by Semator Nelson that the finans
be spproved and oonfirmed. Moklon carried.

§
¥

Commipelon 1m anthorized to fix amd collect tolls sl other charges For
tha yss of the State Hevenoe Bomd Froject known as the Hampton Roads

1 Syabem; snd WHEREAS, the aseid project
in to be opened for public use on or about November 1, 1067; ¥OW THEREFCRE,
BE IT RESQOLVED, that tha following tolls be chargsd for ths use af she
projact upen ita officlel opeming for public travel, which toll in sach
instanoe ahall inelude the driver of the vehloles

Pagsanger Toliclem:

Ona Way $1.25
Commutation 0.7 Commier hooks svallable-1R tiakeds,$%.00
 Pazsangers 0,20 Commter rates not svailabls
Slngls Trdt Comoercoliel Vahicles: -
Tdnr ooe-hall ton rated ompacity .26
Oveor one=hall but wxisr tue ton rated asapacity
Twe anlen 1.50
Thres Ax)es 1,78
Two tons and over rated capacity:
Two Axlea 1.7
Three Axles R RS
Trantor trailers and trantor truchka:
Trao Axlaa 2.50
Tour Axlen 5,00
Bupey)
% ixles -~ 15 Paspengor oupacity or lses 3.00
£ Axlss = over 15 passenger vepecity 8.00
3 ixlaa T.00
Motorcyoles 0,60
With alde cmr .75

dutomnbile trellers including honas and bout
trailers - 0,76 per axle

Students:
Avtemoblle and stodent delver 0.25
Sndent automohils passengers {each) 0,10

Motlon saryded,



o Hoved by Senator Wright, seconded by Mr. Rawla, that WEEREAB,
by AS5-E52 of the Code of Virginmia of 1950, as smended, the State Highway
Commtasion is authorlzed to ssatablish rulsa and regulations o ng the
use of the Hampton Roads Eridge-Tumal Project; and WHERBAS, &9-8.4 of the
Cods of Virglnmis of 1950 provides that in an emergenay the Cosmlssion

adopts a and regulaticns necessary for the immedlate prassrvation
of the public safety whioh rules and regulationa shall becoms effective
immedintaly vpon adoption; and WHREREAS, the project 13 to be opened to

about Novembar 1, 1957, and 4% la neoensary for the
thy publio using the projeat that rulss and regulations be
tpon ita opening; MW THEREFURE, L IT RESOLVED, that the rules
and regulstions ddentitiod as "Cosmomwealth of Virginia, Department of
W gisrays, Richmend, Virginie, &ules and Regulatlons Covering the Use of
the Hampton Rogds Byldge-Tume) Project? are adopbed to becoms effastive

Moved by Hp. Hawls, seconded by Mr. Darrow, that WHEREAS, by
Saotion 48-3¢0 of the Cods of Virginia of 1850, ao amended, the State
Highway Commimsion is snthorizad to eatablish apeed llmits less than
those presoribed by Title 48 of the Code of Virginia of 18560 on sectiona
of roads sonstituting a part of the Sbate Highwy Systen
Sysben of State Highuayp; and WHEREZAS, & raduection in the spesad on the
sectlone of roadway upen which maintanahce and sarvey oparationz ars
baing parformed will promota the safety of travel on buch rosdy
THRREFURE, PE IT RESOLWED, that the spead liwit on all ssttiony
upon which maintenarws and survey operations are balog periformed 1s
reduged t0 twenty five (26} miles par hour and that migns be posted cn
both ends of such wentiona designating thw spesd Ilmlt as herein estebe
1ished, Motion carried,

latber of Cotoher 2 %o the dovarnor and the Dudget Adviascry
Commd ttee, Re - Soggestad Bodget 1556.'60, was read to the Comsdas]
each membar baing iven a copr.

The Yambers ware sach asked for suggestlons
any pew businegs and miscellansous mattera they vishad to disousa,
Carper refarred to the probvlien of location of Eoutes 28 and 211.
remma of what has taken place was glven the Comndssion, the Departnent
having decided to consider. .mn alterneis Iine, Hr. Cwrper will ocondaoct
Mr. John Ruat snd cther intersated parties looiklng to working out a
satisfactory aclutiog to the pooblam,

, The VALC Stody and report wae rafered to. Kr. Hlls, Traffie
snd Planning Enginesr, stated thet the Council waa in sesxlon ioday to
consider at the request of the Governor two problems - antomobile grive-
yurde and roadeide developwmrt; Mr. Baatwight having requested a repre-
sontative of the Department-be pressmt. DMascussion and comsents followed.

|

e



Mr. Quads of Parsons, Princkephoff, Hell & Maodonsld, conanlt.
ing englneers, sppesred befora the Cossdasion as requested, with refarence
tn the opiniem of his compary ragerding fhe prepossd Cheaspeake Bay
cropsiug. He diecussed at length the Rewenna Bovd Projeonts, the revenues
of the fiscal year; and his
interpratation of the law regarding the problen and the responsibility
of the Righway Commliseiom, It was gtated that tha problem invelved for
the Commiasion only cme queation - tha North-Scuth Route. The Commission
hes for ccnsideration only the route selected by the Chesspasake Bay
Fexry Comdaeion,

Latters recedved from aevoral officials and cltisens relative to
the locstion of the project, most of them £ tha Yast-West Routa,
wvere read to the Coominsion.together #ith the od. Seaabor Welson, a
msaber of the Chewspeake Boy Ferry Comsiasion, gave la viéws oo the bana-
f1ts to be dorived from 4he North-Sooth route. A repord by the Departoent's
Wmuﬂhﬂ: Commdenion by M. D By v, Aomlstent Chlief

er. A foll decuxsion followasd. 1t was sta that any furthar
hearingn would have to be requssted by the Chesapeske Bay Ferry Commiosion,

eclared open for quastions, suggestions and renaris

EE
i
:
:
i
: |
E
:
:

It was noved by Mr, Rawls ard ssocrcied Uy Mr. Carper that the
Copmiaricn approve the North-South route as aslacted by the Chasspoake Day
Farry Commisplon and grant e permit acaordingly., After mah disowsslon
it mas wo an zlternais moved by Nr. Barrow and msgofyled by Mr, Watkins
that the oploicn of Consulting Engiuesrs ba made public and that witten
commanta and suggestions be recalived by the Comdasion befora Ostober 23;
that sach oonents and suggestions a3 wey be Toceirsd be oomeddersd g a
Tutire Comxlesion mesting, soX the altarnate mation carpied,

It.mthmmlbrl&. Hawle and seconded by Mr. Carper that
the Commlowlom maet on October 24 to conslder ths problen in the light of
eny Written copments apd suggestions rsoeived by October 25rd, Motdon
ocarried.

mwmmmmhﬂwnﬂﬂmmmum
pdjourned st poon and protoeded to lunch,

Apprroved ~




